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Abstract of Railways Working Account. 

FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 5TH DECEMBER, 1942. 1ST APRIL, 1942, TO 5TH DECEMBER, 1942. 

Section. I Revenue. \ Expenditure. Net Revenue. -1 Revenue. 
1 

Expenditure. 
\ 

Net Revenue. 

North Island main line and branches 
South Island main line and branches 
Nelson 
Picton 

£ 
694,526 
311,526 

1,097 
4,933 

£ 
483,594 
276,174 

1,733 
6,555 

£ 
210,932 

35,352 
-636 

-1,622 

£ 
5,117,362 
2,667,006 

9,516 
37,110 

£ £ 
4,110,888 1,006,474 
2,373,931 293,075 

16,541 -7,025 
37,124 -14 

Total railway operating revenue 
Miscellaneous revenue and subsidiary services 

1,012,082 
121,893 

768,056 
87,833 

244,026 
34,060 

7,830,994 6,538,484 1,292,510 
1,112,810 804,236 308,574 

Total 1,133,975 855,889 278,086 8,943,804 7,342,720 1,601,084 

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUE AND TRAFFIC. 

Passenger .. 
Parcels, luggage, and mails 
Goods 
Labour and demurrage 

Total railway operating revenue 

Passengers 

Live-stock 
Timber 
Other goods 

Total goods 

Road Motor Services
Passengers 
Revenue 

No. 

Tons 

No. 
£ 

I Four-~veekly I Year to Date Period. · 

I £ £ 

I 
285,251 2,161,496 
31,502 261,149 

672,488 5,224,725 
22,841 183,624 

1,012,082 7,830,994 

2,602,738 22,758,717 

37,340 379,135 
60,043 461,299 

619,676 4,993,472 

717,059 5,833,906 

726,638 6,497,061 
38,629 377,514 

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENDITURE. 

Maintenance
Way and works 
Signals and electrical appliances 
Rolling-stock 

Transportation
Locomotive 
Traffic 

General charges 
Superannuation subsidy 

Total operating expenditure 
Net operating revenue 

Total railway operating revenue 

l Four-'Yeekly I Year to Date Period. · 

£ 
134,950 

19,918 
202,028 

182,374 
207,967 

6,359 
14,460 

768,056 
244,026 

£ 
1,180,906 

176,603 
1,609,758 

1,562,771 
1,836,143 

58,999 
113,304 

6,538,484 
1,292,510 

1,012 ,08217 ,830,994 

-----------------.....:_ __ 
£ 

Capital cost of open lines as at 31st March, 1942 . . 64,904,020 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administe't Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. I Name. Occupation. Ref!idence. Date I Date 

I 
Testate or Stamp Office 

of Death. E1:i~tJ~n Intestate. concerned. 

1 Butcher, Eva Elizabeth Married woman Greymouth 3/5/30 !18/12/42 Intestate Christchurch. 
2 Coomber, Quinton Farm hand Martin borough 7/10/42 18/12/42 

Test~te 
Wellington. 

3 Ditchfield, William Retired cab-proprietor Christchurch 10/11/42 18/12/42 Christchurch. 
4 Greening, Martha Widow 

Edm~~ton 
27/11/42 18/12/42 

Int;state Aucki~nd. 5 Hogg, Rose Emma 
Lab~urer 

27/10/42 18/12/42 
6 McLeod, Donald Greytown (formerly 8/8/42 18/12/42 Wellington. 

Masterton) 
7 Mowat, Elizabeth Rowe Widow Blenheim 10/4/42 18/12/42 

Test~te 
Blenheim. 

8 Nalder, Laurence Newton Engineer (sailor) Nelson 19/12/41 18/12/42 Nelson. 
9 Robinson, Ivor Donald Salesman (soldier) Wellington 7 /7 /42 18/12/42 

I 
Wellington. 

I 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st December, 1942. 

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931. 

Ikaroa Native Land Court Office, 
Wellington, 18th December, 1942. 

IT is hereby notified that an order of adoption as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder was made by the Native Land Court at 

Hastings on the 2nd day of September, 1942, under the provisions 
of the Native Land Act, 1931. 

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

ADOPTING parent : Winipera Konaho. 
Adopted child: Wini Hurae Takerei. 

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931. 

Ikaroa Native Land Court Office, 
Wellington, 18th December, 1942. 

I T is hereby notified that an order of adoption as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder was made by the Native Land Court at 

Masterton on the 26th day of August, 1942, under the provisions of 
the Native Land Act, 1931. 

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar, 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

SCHEDULE. 
ADOPTING parents: Hawea Meihana and Pirihita Meihana. 
Adopted child : Haererangi :Meihana Taiaroa, alias Haererangi 

Meihana, alias Rikimona Meihana Taiaroa. 

Trade-niarks-Goods the Importation of which is prohibited. 

Customs Department, 
Wellington, 5th January, 1943. ·IT is hereby notified for public information that, under the Patents, 

Designs, and Trade-marks Act, 1908, goods of the nature set 
forth hereunder, to which the trade-mark described below or any 
mark so nearly resembling the same as to be calculated to deceive 
has been falsely applied in infringement of the registered trade
mark of Messrs. Bond's Hosiery Mills (N.Z.), Limited, of 181 Tasman 
Street, Wellington, New Zealand, are prohibited from importation. 

If any such goods are imported they will be liable to detention 
and to be dealt with in accordance with the provisions of that Act. 

A trade-mark is deemed, for the purposes of the aforesaid Act, 
to be falsely applied to goods if it is applied without the assent of the 
proprietor of such trade-mark. 

Nature of Gooll!. 
Articles of clothing 

Description of Trade-mark. 
No. 33112, dated 30th July, 

1934, comprising the word 
"BONDOR." 

E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs. 


