THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Abstract of Railways Working Account.

FOUR-WEEKLY PERIOD ENDED 5TH DECEMBER, 1942.				lst April, 1942, to 5th December, 1942.			
Section.	Revenue. Expenditure.		Net Revenue.	Revenue.	Expenditure.	Net Revenue.	
North Island main line and branches South Island main line and branches Nelson Picton	£ 694,526 311,526 1,097 4,933	$\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 483,594 \\ 276,174 \\ 1,733 \\ 6,555 \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 210,932 \\ 35,352 \\ -636 \\ -1,622 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 5,117,362 \\ 2,667,006 \\ 9,516 \\ 37,110 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 4,110,888 \\ 2,373,931 \\ 16,541 \\ 37,124 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 1,006,474 \\ 293,075 \\ -7,025 \\ -14 \end{array}$	
Total railway operating revenue Miscellaneous revenue and subsidiary services	1,012,082 121,893	768,056 87,833	$244,026 \\ 34,060$	7,830,994 1,112,810	6,538,484 804,236	$\begin{array}{r}1,292,510\\308,574\end{array}$	
Total	1,133,975	855,889	278,086	8,943,804	7,342,720	1,601,084	

ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATING R	EVENUE AND	TRAFFIC.	ANALYSIS OF RAILWAY OPERATI	NG EXPENDII	URE.
	Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date.		Four-weekly Period.	Year to Date.
Passenger Parcels, luggage, and mails Goods Labour and demurrage	$ \begin{array}{c c} $	£ 2,161,496 261,149 5,224,725 183,624	Maintenance— Way and works Signals and electrical appliances Rolling-stock Transportation—	£ 134,950 19,918 202,028	£ 1,180,906 176,603 1,609,758
Total railway operating revenue	1,012,082	7,830,994	Locomotive Traffic	$182,374 \\ 207,967$	1,562,771 1,836,143
Passengers No.	2,602,738	22,758,717	General charges Superannuation subsidy	6,359 14,460	58,999 113,304
Live-stock Tons Timber Other goods	$37,340 \\ 60,043 \\ 619,676$	$379,135 \\ 461,299 \\ 4,993,472$	Total operating expenditure Net operating revenue	768,056 244,026	6,538,484 1,292,510
Total goods ,,	717,059	5,833,906	Total railway operating revenue	1,012,082	7,830,994
Road Motor Services— Passengers No. Revenue £	726,638 38,629	6,497,061 377,514	Capital cost of open lines as at 31st Marc	h, 1942	£ 64,904,020

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.	Name. Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
$ \begin{array}{r} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 9 \end{array} $	Butcher, Eva Elizabeth Coomber, Quinton Ditchfield, William Greening, Martha Hogg, Rose Emma McLeod, Donald Mowat, Elizabeth Rowe Nalder, Laurence Newton Robinson, Ivor Donald	Retired cab-proprietor Widow Labourer Widow	,,	$\begin{array}{c} 7/10/42\\ 10/11/42\\ 27/11/42\\ 27/10/42\\ 8/8/42\\ 10/4/42\\ 19/12/41\\ \end{array}$	$ \begin{array}{r} 18/12/42 \\ 18/12/42 \\ 18/12/42 \\ 18/12/42 \\ 18/12/42 \\ 18/12/42 \\ \end{array} $	Intestate Testate Intestate " Testate "	Christchurch. Wellington. Christchurch. Auckland. Wellington. Blenheim. Nelson. Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st December, 1942.

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931.

Ikaroa Native Land Court Office, Wellington, 18th December, 1942.

T is hereby notified that an order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder was made by the Native Land Court at Hastings on the 2nd day of September, 1942, under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931.

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

ADOPTING parent : Winipera Konaho. Adopted child : Wini Hurae Takerei.

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931.

Ikaroa Native Land Court Office, Wellington, 18th December, 1942.

T is hereby notified that an order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder was made by the Native Land Court at Masterton on the 26th day of August, 1942, under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931.

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.



ADOPTING parents: Hawea Meihana and Pirihita Meihana. Adopted child: Haererangi Meihana Taiaroa, *alias* Haererangi Meihana, *alias* Rikimona Meihana Taiaroa.

Trade-marks-Goods the Importation of which is prohibited.

Customs Department, Wellington, 5th January, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Wellington, 5th January, 1943. **I** is hereby notified for public information that, under the Patents, Designs, and Trade-marks Act, 1908, goods of the nature set forth hereunder, to which the trade-mark described below or any mark so nearly resembling the same as to be calculated to deceive has been falsely applied in infringement of the registered trade-mark of Messrs. Bond's Hosiery Mills (N.Z.), Limited, of 181 Tasman Street, Wellington, New Zealand, are prohibited from importation. If any such goods are imported they will be liable to detention and to be dealt with in accordance with the provisions of that Act. A trade-mark is deemed, for the purposes of the aforesaid Act, to be falsely applied to goods if it is applied without the assent of the proprietor of such trade-mark. Nature of Goods.

Nature of Goods. Articles of clothing

Description of Trade-mark.

o. 33112, dated 30th July, 1934, comprising the word "BONDOR." No.

E. D. GOOD, Comptroller of Customs.